



EN

CACD

CACoon HANGING CHAIR • DOUBLE

SAFETY INFORMATION & WARNINGS

Safety Warnings:
This product is intended for a maximum of 440lbs/200kg. Do not exceed weight capacity.
Do not stand on the product. The Cacoon is meant for relaxation, do not jump, swing, or stand in or on the Cacoon. Do not twist or spin the Cacoon.
Keep small parts out of reach of children. Do not leave children unattended with the Cacoon.

Never use the Cacoon as a swing. Swinging in the hammock causes friction between the ropes and the stand or hooks which can result in the fraying of, or breakage to the hanging ropes.
Always enter and exit your Cacoon from the doorway. Always enter your hammock slowly before settling in.
Always tether the Cacoon when in use. Do not allow the Cacoon to swing into a vertical surface; this can cause the fabric to wear, voiding the limited warranty.

Only use and assemble on a clean, level surface.
Ensure your hammock is hung securely, no more than 25in./64cm from the ground when in use, and in a clear, safe, and level area. Check the ring, fabric, and hanging ropes are all in good condition before use. Ensure a suitable knot is used to tie off your hanging rope to a strong hanging position. Inspect the Cacoon and hanging system regularly.
Do not use the product if parts are missing, damaged, or worn.

It is the customer's responsibility to ensure the Cacoon is hung from a safe and durable hanging structure; the hanging point must be able to withstand the same weight rating as the Cacoon (200kg/440 lbs).
Never use the Cacoon if it is hung from a structure or hanging device that is not safe for use. Please consult an engineer if you are unclear about the load bearing potential of a given post or beam to be used.

Before entering the Cacoon ensure it is clear of any alien materials (i.e. sharp objects, stones, twigs, cones, needles, leaves, insects etc.).
Never bring sharp objects in contact with the fabric or ropes. Do not enter the Cacoon with stuffed clothing pockets, or with any sharp object.

Keep away from fire, sparks, and open flame. Do not smoke in the Cacoon. Sparks from campfires, cigarettes, candles etc. are dangerous and can result in fire-damage to the Cacoon and its occupants.
Only use as intended. Misuse of the products may cause harm or injury to the product and/or its occupants and those nearby.

Warranty Details:
Vivere warrants that for a period of twenty-four (24) months from the date of original retail purchase, this product will be free from defects in material and workmanship. Vivere, at its option, will repair or replace this product or any component of the product found to be defective during the warranty period. Replacement will be made with a new or re-manufactured product or component. If the product is no longer available, replacement may be made with a similar product of equal or greater value. This is your exclusive warranty.

This warranty is valid for the original retail purchaser from the date of initial retail purchase and is not transferable. Keep the original sales receipt. Proof of purchase is required to obtain warranty performance. Retailers selling Vivere products do not have the right to alter, modify or in any way change the terms and conditions of this warranty.

The limited warranty does not cover discoloration of product, damaged caused by mildew, mold or any external source.
It does not cover normal wear of parts, or damage resulting from any of the following: negligent use of misuse of the product, commercial use of the product, use contrary to the assembly instructions, repair or alteration by anyone unless the service was authorized by Vivere. Further, the damage warranty does not cover acts of God, such as: fire, flood, hurricanes, tornadoes and any form of precipitation: (i.e., rain, snow, hail). Warranty void if damage to the product results from the use of a part other than a genuine Vivere part.



DE

CACD

CACoon HÄNGESESSEL • DOPPEL

SICHERHEITSINFORMATIONEN UND WARNHINWEISE

Sicherheitswarnungen:
Dieses Produkt ist für maximal 440 lbs/200 kg ausgelegt. Überschreiten Sie nicht die Tragfähigkeit.
Stehen Sie nicht auf dem Produkt. Der Cacoon ist zur Entspannung gedacht, nicht zum Springen, Schaukeln oder Stehen in oder auf dem Cacoon.
Verdrehen oder Drehen Sie den Cacoon nicht.
Halten Sie kleine Teile von Kindern fern. Lassen Sie Kinder nicht unbeaufsichtigt mit dem Cacoon.

Verwenden Sie niemals den Cacoon als Schaukel. Das Schaukeln in der Hängematte verursacht Reibung zwischen den Seilen und dem Gestell oder den Haken, was zu Abnutzung oder Bruch der Hängeseile führen kann.
Gehen Sie immer durch die Tür in Ihren Cacoon ein und aus. Gehen Sie immer langsam in Ihre Hängematte, bevor Sie sich niederlassen.
Sichern Sie den Cacoon immer, wenn er verwendet wird. Erlauben Sie nicht, dass der Cacoon gegen eine vertikale Oberfläche schwingt; dies kann dazu führen, dass der Stoff verschleißt und die begrenzte Garantie ungültig wird.

Verwenden und montieren Sie nur auf einer sauberen, ebenen Oberfläche.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihre Hängematte sicher aufgehängt ist, nicht mehr als 25 Zoll/64 cm über dem Boden, wenn sie verwendet wird, und in einem klaren, sicheren und ebenen Bereich. Überprüfen Sie den Ring, den Stoff und die Hängeseile auf ihren einwandfreien Zustand, bevor Sie sie verwenden.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass eine geeignete Knoten verwendet wird, um Ihr Hängeseil an einer starken Aufhängeposition zu binden.
Inspektieren Sie den Cacoon und das Aufhängesystem regelmäßig.
Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen, beschädigt oder abgenutzt sind.

Es ist die Verantwortung des Kunden sicherzustellen, dass der Cacoon von einer sicheren und langlebigen Aufhängestruktur gehangen wird; der Aufhängepunkt muss die gleiche Gewichtskapazität wie der Cacoon (200kg/440 lbs) tragen können.
Verwenden Sie den Cacoon niemals, wenn er von einer Struktur oder einer Aufhängevorrichtung aufgehängt ist, die nicht sicher ist. Konsultieren Sie einen Ingenieur, wenn Sie unsicher über das Tragpotenzial eines bestimmten Pfostens oder Balkens sind, der verwendet werden soll.

Bevor Sie den Cacoon betreten, stellen Sie sicher, dass er frei von Fremdkörpern (z.B. scharfen Gegenständen, Steinen, Zweigen, Zapfen, Nadeln, Blättern, Insekten usw.) ist.
Bringen Sie niemals scharfe Gegenstände in Kontakt mit dem Stoff oder den Seilen. Betreten Sie den Cacoon nicht mit Taschen voller Kleidung oder mit einem scharfen Gegenstand.

Halten Sie sich von Feuer, Funken und offener Flamme fern. Rauchen Sie nicht im Cacoon. Funken von Lagerfeuern, Zigaretten, Kerzen usw. sind gefährlich und können zu Brandschäden am Cacoon und seinen Insassen führen.
Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur wie vorgesehen. Der Missbrauch der Produkte kann Schaden oder Verletzung des Produkts und/oder seiner Insassen und der Personen in der Nähe verursachen.

Garantiedetails:
Vivere garantiert, dass dieses Produkt für einen Zeitraum von vierundzwanzig (24) Monaten ab dem Datum des ursprünglichen Einzelhandelskaufs frei von Material- und Verarbeitungsfehlern sein wird. Vivere wird nach eigenem Ermessen dieses Produkt oder eine Komponente des Produkts reparieren oder ersetzen, die während der Garantiezeit als fehlerhaft befunden wird. Der Ersatz erfolgt durch ein neues oder umgebautes Produkt oder eine Komponente. Wenn das Produkt nicht mehr verfügbar ist, kann Ersatz durch ein ähnliches Produkt von gleichem oder höherem Wert erfolgen. Dies ist Ihre exklusive Garantie.

Diese Garantie gilt für den ursprünglichen Einzelhandelskäufer ab dem Datum des ersten Einzelhandelskaufs und ist nicht übertragbar. Bewahren Sie den Original-Kassenbon auf. Ein Kaufnachweis ist erforderlich, um die Garantieleistung zu erhalten. Einzelhändler, die Vivere-Produkte verkaufen, haben nicht das Recht, die Bedingungen dieser Garantie zu ändern, zu modifizieren oder in irgendeiner Weise zu ändern.

Die eingeschränkte Garantie deckt keine Verfärbung des Produkts, Schäden durch Schimmel, Schimmel oder durch externe Quellen verursachte Schäden ab.
Sie deckt keinen normalen Verschleiß von Teilen oder Schäden, die durch eine der folgenden Ursachen entstehen, ab: fahrlässige Verwendung oder Missbrauch des Produkts, kommerzielle Verwendung des Produkts, Verwendung entgegen den Montageanweisungen, Reparatur oder Änderung durch eine Person, es sei denn, der Service wurde von Vivere autorisiert. Darüber hinaus deckt die Schadensgarantie keine höheren Gewalttaten ab, wie z.B. Feuer, Überschwemmungen, Hurrikane, Tornados und alle Formen von Niederschlägen: (d.h., Regen, Schnee, Hagel). Die Garantie erlischt, wenn Schäden am Produkt aufgrund der Verwendung eines Teils auftreten, das kein echtes Vivere-Teil ist.



FR

CACD

CHAISE SUSPENDUE CACoon • DOUBLE

INFORMATIONS DE SÉCURITÉ ET AVERTISSEMENTS

Mises en garde de sécurité :
Ce produit est destiné à un maximum de 440 livres/200 kg. Ne dépassez pas la capacité de poids.
Ne pas se tenir debout sur le produit. Le Cacoon est destiné à la détente, ne sautez pas, ne balancez pas, ne vous tenez pas debout dans ou sur le Cacoon.
Ne tordez pas ou ne faites pas tourner le Cacoon.
Gardez les petites pièces hors de portée des enfants. Ne laissez pas les enfants sans surveillance avec le Cacoon.

N'utilisez jamais le Cacoon comme une balançoire. Se balancer dans le hamac provoque un frottement entre les cordes et le support ou les crochets, ce qui peut entraîner l'effilochage ou la rupture des cordes suspendues.
Entrez et sortez toujours de votre Cacoon par la porte. Entrez toujours lentement dans votre hamac avant de vous installer.
Attachez toujours le Cacoon lors de son utilisation. Ne permettez pas au Cacoon de se balancer contre une surface verticale ; cela peut provoquer une usure du tissu, annulant ainsi la garantie limitée.

Utilisez et assemblez uniquement sur une surface propre et plane.
Assurez-vous que votre hamac est suspendu de manière sécurisée, à une hauteur de 25 pouces/64 cm maximum du sol lors de son utilisation, et dans un espace clair, sûr et plat. Vérifiez que l'anneau, le tissu et les cordes de suspension sont en bon état avant utilisation. Assurez-vous qu'un nœud approprié est utilisé pour attacher votre corde de suspension à une position de suspension solide.
Inspectez régulièrement le Cacoon et le système de suspension.
N'utilisez pas le produit s'il manque des pièces, si elles sont endommagées ou usées.

Il incombe au client de s'assurer que le Cacoon est suspendu à une structure de suspension sûre et durable ; le point de suspension doit pouvoir supporter la même capacité de poids que le Cacoon (200 kg/440 livres).
N'utilisez jamais le Cacoon s'il est suspendu à une structure ou à un dispositif de suspension qui n'est pas sécurisé. Veuillez consulter un ingénieur si vous n'êtes pas sûr de la capacité de charge d'un poteau ou d'une poutre donné(e) à utiliser.

Avant d'entrer dans le Cacoon, assurez-vous qu'il est dégagé de tout matériau étranger (par exemple, objets pointus, pierres, branches, cônes, aiguilles, feuilles, insectes, etc.).
Ne jamais mettre d'objets pointus en contact avec le tissu ou les cordes. N'entrez pas dans le Cacoon avec des poches de vêtements remplies, ou avec un objet pointu.

Éloignez-vous du feu, des étincelles et des flammes nues. Ne fumez pas dans le Cacoon. Les étincelles des feux de camp, des cigarettes, des bougies, etc. sont dangereuses et peuvent entraîner des dommages par le feu au Cacoon et à ses occupants.
Utilisez uniquement comme prévu. Une utilisation incorrecte des produits peut causer des dommages ou des blessures au produit et/ou à ses occupants et à ceux qui sont à proximité.

Détails de la garantie:
Vivere garantit que, pendant une période de vingt-quatre (24) mois à compter de la date d'achat au détail d'origine, ce produit sera exempt de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication. Vivere, à sa discrétion, réparera ou remplacera ce produit ou toute composante du produit jugée défectueuse pendant la période de garantie. Le remplacement sera effectué par un produit ou une composante neuve(s) ou remanufacturé(e). Si le produit n'est plus disponible, un remplacement peut être effectué par un produit similaire de valeur égale ou supérieure. Il s'agit de votre garantie exclusive.

Cette garantie est valide pour l'acheteur au détail d'origine à partir de la date d'achat au détail initial et n'est pas transférable. Conservez le reçu de vente d'origine. Une preuve d'achat est requise pour obtenir la prestation de garantie. Les détaillants vendant des produits Vivere n'ont pas le droit de modifier ou de modifier de quelque manière que ce soit les termes et conditions de cette garantie.

La garantie limitée ne couvre pas la décoloration du produit, les dommages causés par la moisissure, la moisissure ou toute source externe.
Elle ne couvre pas l'usure normale des pièces, ni les dommages résultant de l'une des causes suivantes : utilisation négligente ou abusive du produit, utilisation commerciale du produit, utilisation contraire aux instructions de montage, réparation ou modification par toute personne sauf si le service a été autorisé par Vivere. De plus, la garantie contre les dommages ne couvre pas les cas de force majeure, tels que : incendie, inondation, ouragan, tornade et toute forme de précipitations : (c'est-à-dire, pluie, neige, grêle). La garantie est annulée si les dommages au produit résultent de l'utilisation d'une pièce autre qu'une pièce Vivere authentique.



ES

CACD

SILLA COLGANTE CACoon • DOBLE

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS

Advertencias de seguridad:
Este producto está diseñado para un máximo de 440 libras/200 kg. No exceda la capacidad de peso.
No se pare sobre el producto. El Cacoon está destinado a la relajación, no salte, balancee o se pare dentro o sobre el Cacoon. No gire o haga girar el Cacoon.
Mantenga las piezas pequeñas fuera del alcance de los niños. No deje a los niños solos con el Cacoon.

Nunca use el Cacoon como un columpio. Balancearse en la hamaca causa fricción entre las cuerdas y el soporte o los ganchos, lo que puede resultar en el deshilachado o la rotura de las cuerdas colgantes.
Siempre entre y salga de su Cacoon por la puerta. Siempre entre lentamente en su hamaca antes de acomodarse.
Siempre ate el Cacoon cuando esté en uso. No permita que el Cacoon se balancee contra una superficie vertical; esto puede provocar el desgaste del tejido, anulando la garantía limitada.

Use y ensamble únicamente en una superficie limpia y nivelada.
Asegúrese de que su hamaca esté colgada de forma segura, no más de 25 pulgadas/64 cm del suelo cuando esté en uso, y en un área clara, segura y nivelada. Revise que el anillo, el tejido y las cuerdas de suspensión estén en buenas condiciones antes de usar. Asegúrese de que se utilice un nudo adecuado para atar su cuerda de suspensión a una posición de suspensión fuerte.
Inspeccione regularmente el Cacoon y el sistema de suspensión.
No use el producto si faltan piezas, están dañadas o desgastadas.

Es responsabilidad del cliente asegurarse de que el Cacoon esté colgado de una estructura de suspensión segura y duradera; el punto de suspensión debe poder soportar la misma capacidad de peso que el Cacoon (200 kg/440 lbs).
Nunca use el Cacoon si está colgado de una estructura o dispositivo de suspensión que no sea seguro para su uso. Consulte a un ingeniero si no está seguro acerca del potencial de carga de una publicación o viga determinada para ser utilizada.

Antes de ingresar al Cacoon, asegúrese de que esté libre de cualquier material extraño (es decir, objetos afilados, piedras, ramitas, conos, agujas, hojas, insectos, etc.).
Nunca ponga objetos afilados en contacto con el tejido o las cuerdas. No ingrese al Cacoon con bolsillos de ropa llenos o con ningún objeto afilado.

Manténgase alejado del fuego, las chispas y la llama abierta. No fume en el Cacoon. Las chispas de fogatas, cigarrillos, velas, etc. son peligrosas y pueden causar daños por fuego al Cacoon y a sus ocupantes.
Use únicamente según lo previsto. El mal uso de los productos puede causar daños o lesiones al producto y/o a sus ocupantes y a quienes están cerca.

Detalles de la garantía:
Vivere garantiza que, por un período de veinticuatro (24) meses a partir de la fecha de compra original al por menor, este producto estará libre de defectos en materiales y mano de obra. Vivere, a su elección, reparará o reemplazará este producto o cualquier componente del producto que se encuentre defectuoso durante el período de garantía. El reemplazo se hará con un producto o componente nuevo o remanufacturado. Si el producto ya no está disponible, el reemplazo puede hacerse con un producto similar de igual o mayor valor. Esta es su garantía exclusiva.

Esta garantía es válida para el comprador minorista original desde la fecha de compra minorista inicial y no es transferible. Guarde el recibo de venta original. Se requiere prueba de compra para obtener el rendimiento de la garantía. Los minoristas que venden productos Vivere no tienen derecho a alterar, modificar o cambiar de ninguna manera los términos y condiciones de esta garantía.

La garantía limitada no cubre la decoloración del producto, los daños causados por el moho, el hongo o cualquier fuente externa.
No cubre el desgaste normal de las piezas ni los daños resultantes de cualquiera de los siguientes: uso negligente o mal uso del producto, uso comercial del producto, uso contrario a las instrucciones de montaje, reparación o alteración por cualquier persona a menos que el servicio haya sido autorizado por Vivere. Además, la garantía de daños no cubre casos de fuerza mayor, como: incendios, inundaciones, huracanes, tornados y cualquier forma de precipitación: (es decir, lluvia, nieve, granizo). La garantía quedará anulada si los daños al producto son el resultado del uso de una pieza que no sea genuina de Vivere.



IT

CACD

SEDIA SOSPESA CACOON • DOPPIA

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS

Avvertenze di sicurezza:

Questo prodotto è destinato a un massimo di 440 libbre/200 kg. Non superare il limite di peso.
Non stare in piedi sul prodotto. Il Cacoon è destinato al relax, non saltare, oscillare o stare sopra o dentro il Cacoon. Non torcere o far girare il Cacoon. Tenere le piccole parti fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Non lasciare i bambini incustoditi con il Cacoon.

Non usare mai il Cacoon come altalena. L'oscillazione nell'amaca causa attrito tra i cordini e la struttura o i ganci che può causare l'usura o la rottura dei cordini di sospensione.
Entrare e uscire sempre dal Cacoon dalla porta. Entrare sempre nell'amaca lentamente prima di accomodarsi.
Legare sempre il Cacoon quando è in uso. Non permettere al Cacoon di sbattere contro una superficie verticale; questo può causare l'usura del tessuto, annullando la garanzia limitata.

Utilizzare e montare solo su una superficie pulita e livellata. Assicurarsi che l'amaca sia sospesa in modo sicuro, non più di 25 pollici/64 cm da terra quando è in uso, e in una zona chiara, sicura e livellata. Controllare che l'anello, il tessuto e i cordini di sospensione siano tutti in buone condizioni prima dell'uso. Assicurarsi che venga utilizzato un nodo adatto per legare il cordinetto di sospensione a una posizione di sospensione forte.
Non utilizzare il prodotto se mancano parti, sono danneggiate o usurate.

È responsabilità del cliente assicurarsi che il Cacoon sia sospeso da una struttura di sospensione sicura e durevole; il punto di sospensione deve essere in grado di supportare la stessa capacità di peso del Cacoon (200 kg/440 lbs).
Non utilizzare mai il Cacoon se è sospeso da una struttura o da un dispositivo di sospensione non sicuro. Si prega di consultare un ingegnere se non si è certi della capacità di carico di un dato palo o trave da utilizzare.

Prima di entrare nel Cacoon assicurarsi che sia privo di materiali estranei (ad es. oggetti appuntiti, sassi, rametti, coni, aghi, foglie, insetti, ecc.).
Non portare mai oggetti appuntiti a contatto con il tessuto o i cordini. Non entrare nel Cacoon con le tasche dei vestiti imbottite o con qualsiasi oggetto appuntito.

Tenere lontano da fuoco, scintille e fiamme aperte. Non fumare nel Cacoon. Le scintille da fuochi da campo, sigarette, candele, ecc. sono pericolose e possono causare danni da fuoco al Cacoon e ai suoi occupanti.
Utilizzare solo come previsto. L'uso improprio dei prodotti può causare danni o lesioni al prodotto e/o ai suoi occupanti e a quelli nelle vicinanze.

Dettagli della garanzia:

Vivere garantisce che per un periodo di ventiquattro (24) mesi dalla data di acquisto al dettaglio originale, questo prodotto sarà privo di difetti di materiale e lavorazione. Vivere, a sua discrezione, riparerà o sostituirà questo prodotto o qualsiasi componente del prodotto che si sia rivelato difettoso durante il periodo di garanzia. La sostituzione sarà effettuata con un prodotto o componente nuovo o rimanutrattato. Se il prodotto non è più disponibile, la sostituzione può essere effettuata con un prodotto simile di pari o maggior valore. Questa è la vostra garanzia esclusiva.

Questa garanzia è valida per l'acquirente al dettaglio originale dalla data di acquisto al dettaglio iniziale e non è trasferibile. Conservare lo scontrino originale. È richiesta la prova d'acquisto per ottenere la prestazione della garanzia. I rivenditori che vendono i prodotti Vivere non hanno il diritto di modificare, alterare o cambiare in alcun modo i termini e le condizioni di questa garanzia.

La garanzia limitata non copre la decolorazione del prodotto, i danni causati da muffa, muffa o qualsiasi altra fonte esterna.
Non copre l'usura normale delle parti, né i danni derivanti da alcuna delle seguenti cause: uso negligente o abuso del prodotto, uso commerciale del prodotto, uso contrario alle istruzioni di montaggio, riparazione o modifica da parte di chiunque, a meno che il servizio non sia autorizzato da Vivere. Inoltre, la garanzia per i danni non copre fenomeni naturali, come: incendi, alluvioni, uragani, tornado e qualsiasi forma di precipitazione: (ad es. pioggia, neve, grandine). La garanzia è nulla se il danno al prodotto è causato dall'uso di un componente diverso da un pezzo originale Vivere.



NL

CACD

CACOON HANGSTOEL • DUBBEL

VEILIGHEIDSinFORMATIE EN WAARSCHUWINGEN

Veiligheidswaarschuwingen:

Dit product is bedoeld voor een maximumgewicht van 440 lbs/200 kg. Overschrijd het gewicht niet.
Ga niet op het product staan. De Cacoon is bedoeld voor ontspanning, spring niet, slinger niet en sta niet op of in de Cacoon. Draai of draai de Cacoon niet.
Houd kleine onderdelen buiten het bereik van kinderen. Laat kinderen nooit onbeheerd achter bij de Cacoon.

Gebruik de Cacoon nooit als schommel. Schommelen in de hangmat veroorzaakt wrijving tussen de touwen en de standaard of haken, wat kan leiden tot rafelen of breken van de hangende touwen.
Ga altijd via de ingang van je Cacoon naar binnen en naar buiten. Ga altijd langzaam je hangmat binnen voordat je gaat zitten.
Bevestig de Cacoon altijd tijdens gebruik. Sta niet toe dat de Cacoon tegen een verticaal oppervlak zwaait; dit kan leiden tot slijtage van de stof, wat de beperkte garantie teniet kan doen.

Gebruik en monteer alleen op een schoon, vlak oppervlak. Zorg ervoor dat je hangmat stevig is opgehangen, niet meer dan 25 inch/64 cm boven de grond, en op een duidelijke, veilige en vlakke plek. Controleer voordat je het gebruikt of de ring, stof en ophangtouwven allemaal in goede staat verkeren. Zorg ervoor dat een geschikte knoop wordt gebruikt om je ophangtouw aan een sterke ophangpositie vast te binden. Inspecteer regelmatig de Cacoon en het ophangstelsel. Gebruik het product niet als er onderdelen ontbreken, beschadigd of versleten zijn.

Het is de verantwoordelijkheid van de klant om ervoor te zorgen dat de Cacoon wordt opgehangen aan een veilige en duurzame ophangstructuur; het ophangpunt moet hetzelfde gewicht kunnen dragen als de Cacoon (200 kg/440 lbs). Gebruik de Cacoon nooit als deze is opgehangen aan een structuur of ophangapparaat dat niet veilig is voor gebruik. Raadpleeg een ingenieur als je niet zeker bent over het draagvermogen van een bepaalde paal of balk die moet worden gebruikt.

Voordat je de Cacoon binnengaat, zorg ervoor dat deze vrij is van vreemde materialen (bijv. scherpe voorwerpen, stenen, takjes, kegels, naalden, bladeren, insecten, enz.). Breng nooit scherpe voorwerpen in contact met de stof of touwen. Ga niet de Cacoon binnen met gevulde kledingzakken of met een scherp voorwerp.

Houd vuur, vonken en open vuur op afstand. Rook niet in de Cacoon. Vonken van kampvuren, sigaretten, kaarsen, enz. zijn gevaarlijk en kunnen leiden tot brandschade aan de Cacoon en de inzittenden ervan. Gebruik alleen zoals bedoeld. Onjuist gebruik van de producten kan schade of letsel veroorzaken aan het product en/of de inzittenden en degenen in de buurt.

Garantiegegevens:

Vivere garandeert dat dit product gedurende een periode van vierentwintig (24) maanden vanaf de datum van de oorspronkelijke aankoop vrij zal zijn van materiaal- en fabricagefouten. Vivere zal naar eigen goeddunken dit product of een onderdeel ervan repareren of vervangen dat tijdens de garantieperiode defect is bevonden. Vervanging zal worden gedaan met een nieuw of opnieuw vervaardigd product of onderdeel. Als het product niet meer beschikbaar is, kan vervanging worden gedaan met een vergelijkbaar product van gelijke of grotere waarde. Dit is jouw exclusieve garantie.

Deze garantie is geldig voor de oorspronkelijke koper vanaf de datum van de oorspronkelijke aankoop en is niet overdraagbaar. Bewaar de originele verkoopbon. Bewijs van aankoop is vereist om garantieprestaties te verkrijgen. Detailhandelaars die Vivere-producten verkopen, hebben niet het recht om de voorwaarden van deze garantie te wijzigen, aan te passen of op enigerlei wijze te wijzigen.

De beperkte garantie dekt geen verkleuring van het product, schade veroorzaakt door schimmel, meeldauw of enige externe bron. Het dekt geen normale slijtage van onderdelen, of schade als gevolg van een van de volgende oorzaken: nalatig gebruik of misbruik van het product, commercieel gebruik van het product, gebruik in strijd met de montage-instructies, reparatie of wijziging door iemand anders dan degenen die gemachtigd zijn door Vivere. Bovendien dekt de schadegarantie geen natuurrampen, zoals brand, overstroming, orkanen, tornado's en neerslag in welke vorm dan ook (regen, sneeuw, hagel). Garantie vervalt indien schade aan het product het gevolg is van het gebruik van een onderdeel dat geen origineel onderdeel van Vivere is.



PL

CACD

FOTEL WISZĄCY CACOON • PODWÓJNY

INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA I OSTRZEŻENIA

Ostrzeżenia dotyczące bezpieczeństwa:

Ten produkt jest przeznaczony dla maksymalnej wagi 440 funtów/200 kg. Nie przekraczaj dopuszczalnej wagi.
Nie stawaj na produkcie. Cacoon jest przeznaczony do relaksu, nie skacz, nie kolyz się ani nie stój na Cacoonie. Nie kręć ani nie obracaj Cacoona. Trzymaj małe elementy poza zasięgiem dzieci. Nie zostawiaj dzieci bez nadzoru z Cacoone.

Nigdy nie używaj Cacoona jako huśtawki. Huśtanie się na hamaku powoduje tarcie między linami a stelażem lub hakami, co może prowadzić do przetarcia lub zerwania lin.
Zawsze wchodź i wychodź z Cacoona przez drzwi. Zawsze wchodź do hamaka powoli, zanim się usadzisz.
Zawsze zabezpieczaj Cacoon, gdy jest używany. Nie pozwól, aby Cacoon huśtał się w kierunku pionowej powierzchni; może to spowodować zużycie materiału, uniemożliwiając ograniczoną gwarancję.

Montuj i używaj tylko na czystej, płaskiej powierzchni.
Upewnij się, że twoja hamak jest solidnie zawieszona, nie więcej niż 25 cali/64 cm od ziemi podczas użytkowania, w czystym, bezpiecznym i płaskim obszarze. Sprawdź, czy pierścień, tkanina i liny są w dobrym stanie przed użyciem. Upewnij się, że odpowiedni węzeł jest użyty do związania liny do mocnej pozycji zawieszenia.
Regularnie sprawdzaj Cacoon i system zawieszania.
Nie używaj produktu, jeśli brakuje, jest uszkodzony lub zużyty.

Odpowiedzialność za prawidłowe zawieszenie Cacoona spoczywa na kliencie; punkt zawieszenia musi wytrzymać taką samą wagę jak Cacoon (200 kg/440 funtów).

Nigdy nie używaj Cacoona, jeśli jest zawieszony na konstrukcji lub urządzeniu do zawieszania, które nie jest bezpieczne w użyciu. Skonsultuj się z inżynierem, jeśli masz wątpliwości co do nośności danej belki lub słupa.

Zanim wejdiesz do Cacoona, upewnij się, że jest wolny od obcych materiałów (tj. ostrych przedmiotów, kamieni, gałęzi, szyszek, igieł, liści, owadów itp.).

Nigdy nie wprowadzaj ostrych przedmiotów w kontakcie z tkaniną lub linami. Nie wchodź do Cacoona z wypełnionymi kieszeniami odzieży ani z żadnym ostrym przedmiotem.

Trzymaj się z dala od ognia, iskier i otwartego ognia. Nie pal w Cacoonie. Iskry z ognisk, papierosów, świec itp. są niebezpieczne i mogą spowodować uszkodzenie ognia Cacoona i jego mieszkańców.
Używaj tylko zgodnie z przeznaczeniem. Niewłaściwe stosowanie produktów może spowodować szkody lub obrażenia dla produktu i/lub jego użytkowników oraz osób w pobliżu.

Szczegóły gwarancji:

Vivere gwarantuje, że przez okres dwudziestu czterech (24) miesięcy od daty oryginalnego zakupu detalicznego, produkt ten będzie wolny od wad materiałowych i wykonania. Vivere, według własnego uznania, naprawi lub wymieni ten produkt lub dowolny jego element uznany za wadliwy w okresie gwarancji. Wymiana będzie dokonana na nowy lub odnowiony produkt lub komponent. Jeśli produkt nie jest już dostępny, może zostać dokonana wymiana na podobny produkt o równoważnej lub większej wartości. To jest twoja wyłączna gwarancja.

Ta gwarancja jest ważna dla pierwotnego nabywcy detalicznego od daty pierwotnego zakupu detalicznego i nie podlega przeniesieniu. Zachowaj oryginalny paragon. Aby uzyskać wykonanie gwarancji, wymagany jest dowód zakupu. Detałści sprzedający produkty Vivere nie mają prawa zmieniać, modyfikować ani w żaden sposób zmieniać warunków tej gwarancji.

Ograniczona gwarancja nie obejmuje przebarwień produktu, uszkodzeń spowodowanych pleśnią, grzybami lub jakimikolwiek zewnętrznymi źródłami. Nie obejmuje ona normalnego zużycia części ani uszkodzeń wynikających z: nadmiernego użytku lub niewłaściwego stosowania produktu, komercyjnego użytku produktu, użytku w sposób sprzeczny z instrukcjami montażu, naprawy lub zmiany dokonanej przez kogokolwiek, chyba że usługa została autoryzowana przez Vivere. Ponadto gwarancja na uszkodzenia nie obejmuje działań siły wyższej, takich jak: ogień, powódź, huragany, tornado i wszelkie formy opadów atmosferycznych (tj. deszcz, śnieg, grad). Gwarancja traci ważność w przypadku uszkodzenia produktu spowodowanego użyciem części innych niż oryginalne części Vivere.



SV

CACD

CACOON HÄNGSTOL • DUBBEL

SÄKERHETSINFORMATION OCH VARNINGAR

Säkerhetsvarningar:

Den här produkten är avsedd för maximalt 440 lbs/200 kg. Överskrid inte maxvikt.
Stå inte på produkten. Cacoon är avsedd för avkoppling, hoppa inte, gunga eller stå på eller i Cacoon. Vrid eller snurra inte på Cacoon. Håll små delar utom räckhåll för barn. Lämna inte barn utan tillsyn med Cacoon.

Använd aldrig Cacoon som en gunga. Att gunga i hängmattan orsakar friktion mellan repen och stället eller krokarna, vilket kan leda till att repen slits eller går av.
Gå alltid in och ut ur din Cacoon genom dörren. Gå alltid in i din hängmatta långsamt innan du slår dig till ro.
Fäst alltid Cacoon när den används. Tillåt inte att Cacoon gungar mot en vertikal yta; detta kan orsaka att tyget slits och ogiltigförklarar den begränsade garantin.

Använd och montera endast på en ren, plan yta.
Se till att din hängmatta är ordentligt upphängd, inte mer än 25 tum/64 cm över marken när den används, och i ett tydligt, säkert och plant område. Kontrollera att ringen, tyget och upphängningsrepen är i gott skick innan du använder den. Se till att en lämplig knut används för att knyta upp din upphängningsrep till en stark upphängningsposition.
Inspektera Cacoon och upphängningssystemet regelbundet.
Använd inte produkten om delar saknas, är skadade eller slitna.

Det är kundens ansvar att se till att Cacoon är upphängd från en säker och hållbar upphängningsstruktur; upphängningspunkten måste kunna klara samma viktklassificering som Cacoon (200 kg/440 lbs).

Använd aldrig Cacoon om den är upphängd från en struktur eller upphängningsenhet som inte är säker att använda. Kontakta en ingenjör om du är osäker på den bärande förmågan hos en given stolpe eller balk som ska användas.

Innan du går in i Cacoon, se till att den är fri från främmande material (dvs. vassa föremål, stenar, kvistar, kottar, nålar, löv, insekter etc.). Ta aldrig med vassa föremål i kontakt med tyget eller repen. Gå inte in i Cacoon med fyllda klädfickor eller med något vass föremål.

Håll dig borta från eld, gnistor och öppen låga. Rök inte i Cacoon. Gnistor från lägereldar, cigaretter, ljus etc. är farliga och kan resultera i brandskador på Cacoon och dess invånare.
Använd endast enligt avsedd användning. Missbruk av produkterna kan orsaka skador eller skador på produkten och/eller dess invånare och de som är nära.

Garantidetaljer:

Vivere garanterar att under en period på tjugofyra (24) månader från det ursprungliga köpdatumet kommer denna produkt att vara fri från defekter i material och utförande. Vivere kommer, efter eget val, att reparera eller ersätta denna produkt eller någon komponent i produkten som anses vara defekt under garantiperioden. Ersättningen kommer att göras med en ny eller ombyggd produkt eller komponent. Om produkten inte längre är tillgänglig kan ersättning göras med en liknande produkt av lika eller högre värde. Detta är din exklusiva garanti.

Denna garanti gäller för den ursprungliga köparen från det ursprungliga inköpsdatumet och är inte överförbar. Spara det ursprungliga försäljningskvittot. Ett köpkvitto krävs för att få garantiprestanda. Återförsäljare som säljer Vivere-produkter har inte rätt att ändra, modifiera eller på något sätt ändra villkoren i denna garanti.

Den begränsade garantin täcker inte produktfärgning, skador orsakade av mögel, mögel eller någon extern källa.
Den täcker inte normalt slitage på delar eller skador som uppstår från något av följande: oaksam användning eller missbruk av produkten, kommersiell användning av produkten, användning som strider mot monteringsanvisningarna, reparation eller ändring av någon annan än om tjänsten var auktoriserad av Vivere. Dessutom täcker inte skadegarantin guds handlingar, såsom: brand, översvämning, orkaner, tornadoer och alla former av nederbörd: (dvs. regn, snö, hagel). Garantin är ogiltig om skador på produkten uppstår på grund av användning av en del som inte är en äkta Vivere-del.